## **Kapnick Insurance Acquires Michigan Group Benefits**

Kapnick Insurance, an insurance provider with over 75 years of experience, announced the acquisition of Michigan Group Benefits. This transaction represents a significant milestone in Kapnick Insurance's growth plans, expanding their capabilities and solidifying their position as a trusted partner in the group benefits industry.

The acquisition will also expand their geographical footprint, as they will retain Michigan Group Benefit's East Lansing office.

"We are thrilled to officially welcome Michigan Group Benefits to the Kapnick Insurance family," said Jim Kapnick, CEO of Kapnick Insurance. "This acquisition represents a strategic step forward for both companies and aligns perfectly with our broader vision of delivering exceptional service and comprehensive solutions while remaining independent."

This strategic move allows Michigan Group Benefits to leverage Kapnick's existing reputation, reach, and expertise to further enhance the offerings to their valued clients.

To ensure a smooth transition, key personnel from both Kapnick Insurance and Michigan Group Benefits will work closely together.

Angela Dean, Kapnick Partner and President of the employee benefits division is thrilled to welcome the Michigan Group Benefits team to Kapnick.